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10:44 AM The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels' PB: St Clair County 2013
School (s) : RICHMOND SCHOOLS
<KL S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values >>>>>
Totals for School District: 50180 RICHMOND SCHOOLS
Property Class Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
Agricultural 185 23,552,100 23,552,100 20,893,600 17,883,280 17,883,280 15,975,276 15,975,276 16,332,394 16,332,394
Commercial 56 5,503,000 5,498,600 5,064,800 5,013,251 5,008,851 4,730,641 4,730,641 5,123,037 5,123,037
Industrial 46 3,519,300 3,519,300 3,323,200 2,450,803 2,450,803 2,456,833 2,456,833 2,509,598 2,509,598
Residential 1586 104,656,800 104,472,300 105,951,500 98,994,555 98,785,286 101,039,459 101,036,859 103,952,686 103,932,200
Developmental 6 456,100 456,100 439,300 309,421 309,421 305,818 305,818 316,845 316,845
Com. Personal 113 1,256,519 1,247,061 1,206,054 1,256,519 1,247,061 1,206,054 1,206,054 1,206,054 1,206,054
Ind. Personal 9 4,161,515 4,161,515 4,296,378 4,161,515 4,161,515 4,296,378 4,296,378 4,296,378 4,296,378
Util. Personal 17 18,860,987 18,853,454 20,973,231 18,633,165 18,625,632 20,107,417 20,107,417 20,107,417 20,107,417
Exempt 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: 50180 2050 161,966,321 161,760,430 162,148,063 148,702,509 148,471,849 150,117,876 150,115,276 153,844,409 153,823,923
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural By School District
School District Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
50180 185 23,552,100 23,552,100 20,893,600 17,883,280 17,883,280 15,975,276 15,975,276 16,332,394 16,332,394
All: Agricultural 185 23,552,100 23,552,100 20,893,600 17,883,280 17,883,280 15,975,276 15,975,276 16,332,394 16,332,394
Totals for Property Class: Commercial By School District
School District Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
50180 56 5,503,000 5,498,600 5,064,800 5,013,251 5,008,851 4,730,641 4,730,641 5,123,037 5,123,037
All: Commercial 56 5,503,000 5,498,600 5,064,800 5,013,251 5,008,851 4,730,641 4,730,641 5,123,037 5,123,037
Totals for Property Class: Industrial By School District
School District Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
50180 46 3,519,300 3,519,300 3,323,200 2,450,803 2,450,803 2,456,833 2,456,833 2,509,598 2,509,598
All: Industrial 46 3,519,300 3,519,300 3,323,200 2,450,803 2,450,803 2,456,833 2,456,833 2,509,598 2,509,598
Totals for Property Class: Residential By School District
School District Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
50180 1586 104,656,800 104,472,300 105,951,500 98,994,555 98,785,286 101,039,459 101,036,859 103,952,686 103,932,200
All: Residential 1586 104,656,800 104,472,300 105,951,500 98,994,555 98,785,286 101,039,459 101,036,859 103,952,686 103,932,200
Totals for Property Class: Developmental By School District
School District Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
50180 6 456,100 456,100 439,300 309,421 309,421 305,818 305,818 316,845 316,845
All: Developmental 6 456,100 456,100 439,300 309,421 309,421 305,818 305,818 316,845 316,845
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal By School District
School District Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
50180 113 1,256,519 1,247,061 1,206,054 1,256,519 1,247,061 1,206,054 1,206,054 1,206,054 1,206,054
All: Com. Personal 113 1,256,519 1,247,061 1,206,054 1,256,519 1,247,061 1,206,054 1,206,054 1,206,054 1,206,054
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal By School District
School District Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
50180 9 4,161,515 4,161,515 4,296,378 4,161,515 4,161,515 4,296,378 4,296,378 4,296,378 4,296,378
All: Ind. Personal 9 4,161,515 4,161,515 4,296,378 4,161,515 4,161,515 4,296,378 4,296,378 4,296,378 4,296,378
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal By School District
School District Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
50180 17 18,860,987 18,853,454 20,973,231 18,633,165 18,625,632 20,107,417 20,107,417 20,107,417 20,107,417
All: Util. Personal 17 18,860,987 18,853,454 20,973,231 18,633,165 18,625,632 20,107,417 20,107,417 20,107,417 20,107,417
Totals for Property Class: Exempt By School District
School District Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
50180 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
All: Exempt 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals Count 2012 SEV Fin SEV 2013 SEV 2012 Tax Fin Tax 2013 Tax BOR Tax 2013 Cap 2013 MCAP
Real 1,879 137,687,300 137,498,400 135,672,400 124,651,310 124,437,641 124,508,027 124,505,427 128,234,560 128,214,074
Personal 139 24,279,021 24,262,030 26,475,663 24,051,199 24,034,208 25,609,849 25,609,849 25,609,849 25,609,849
Real & Personal 2,018 161,966,321 161,760,430 162,148,063 148,702,509 148,471,849 150,117,876 150,115,276 153,844,409 153,823,923
Exempt 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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*xkkkk  Top 25 S.E.V.s  KKk*k
16-999-0026-000
16-999-0026-500
12-999-0033-000
16-999-0015-000
16-999-0021-000
12-999-0010-000
16-999-0018-000
16-999-0078-000
16-999-0028-000
12-999-0015-000
16-999-0036-000
12-019-1001-100
16-999-0031-500
16-015-1001-201
16-028-4001-001
16-034-1002-500
12-999-0049-000
12-006-4007-000
12-006-2001-000
16-016-2001-000
16-027-3001-000
12-006-3001-000
12-999-0056-000
16-999-0043-000
12-005-4004-100

kxkxk  Top 25 Taxable Values
16-999-0026-000
16-999-0026-500
12-999-0033-000
16-999-0015-000
12-999-0010-000
16-999-0018-000
16-999-0078-000
16-999-0028-000
12-999-0015-000
16-999-0021-000
16-999-0036-000
12-019-1001-100
16-999-0031-500
12-999-0049-000
16-034-1002-500
12-006-4007-000
12-006-2001-000
16-028-4001-001
16-016-2001-000
16-015-1001-201
12-999-0056-000
16-999-0043-000
12-005-4004-100
16-027-3001-000
16-028-3007-000

*xkxk  Top 25 Owners by Taxa
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO
DETROIT EDISON CO

DTE GAS COMPANY

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

GREAT LAKES GAS TRANSMISSION
SEMCO ENERGY INC
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION
ANR PIPELINE

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
ENBRIDGE ENERGY LTD

MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO
DTE GAS COMPANY

DETROIT EDISON CO

ENBRIDGE ENERGY LTD
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

GREAT LAKES GAS TRANSMISSION
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION
ANR PIPELINE

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY

SEMCO ENERGY INC

MICHIGAN MEADOWS GOLF LLC
SEMCO PIPELINE CO

SPENCER GARRY E/BARBARA M
WINDRIDGE INVESTMENTS LLC
WINKLE W P/W K/EMILY

SEMCO ENERGY INC

GIANGRANDE FERNANDO

JAWAD GROUP INVESTMENTS LLC
DETROIT EDISON CO

WINKLE WALTER/PATRICIA

WARD THOMAS/MARILYN

TELTOW CONTRACTING, INC

SUN PIPE LINE COMPANY

PAGE LAWRENCE/DENISE

* Kk Kk

MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO
DTE GAS COMPANY

DETROIT EDISON CO

CONSUMERS ENERGY CO

GREAT LAKES GAS TRANSMISSION
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION
ANR PIPELINE

DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY
ENBRIDGE ENERGY LTD

SEMCO ENERGY INC

MICHIGAN MEADOWS GOLF LLC
SEMCO PIPELINE CO

SEMCO ENERGY INC

WINKLE W P/W K/EMILY
GIANGRANDE FERNANDO

JAWAD GROUP INVESTMENTS LLC
WINDRIDGE INVESTMENTS LLC
DETROIT EDISON CO

SPENCER GARRY E/BARBARA M
TELTOW CONTRACTING, INC

SUN PIPE LINE COMPANY

PAGE LAWRENCE/DENISE

WINKLE WALTER/PATRICIA

CLARK DOUGLAS D/DEFER KAREN

ble Value *#**x*

has 12,836,934 Taxable Value

has 2,464,518 Taxable Value
has 2,007,500 Taxable Value
has 1,103,800 Taxable Value
has 1,083,001 Taxable Value
has 988, 958 Taxable Value
has 948,558 Taxable Value
has 924,784 Taxable Value
has 849,200 Taxable Value

has 663,879 Taxable Value
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,823,703
,013,231
,007,500
;629,052
;529,693
,103,800
,055,301
931,640
924,784
849,200
625,958
545,500
430,556
381,600
377,800
363,500
363,000
354,600
352,600
343,400
335,600
294,200
291,100
288,120
285,400

823,703
013,231
,007,500
629,052
103,800
,055,301
931,640
924,784
849,200
663,879
625,958
545,500
430,556
363,000
355,225
354,600
352,600
350,617
343,166
309,080
291,100
288,120
285,400
285,302
264,900

2 Parcel (s)
13 Parcel(s)

1
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Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
Parcel (s)
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10:44 AM The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels' bB:
School (s): RICHMOND SCHOOLS
<< Top 25 Statistics >>>>>
GHESQUIERE MICHAEL/LYNN has 591,802 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
MICHIGAN MEADOWS GOLF LLC has 559,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS POWER CO has 435,861 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
SEMCO PIPELINE CO has 430,556 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
WARD THOMAS/MARILYN has 416,686 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel (s)
WINKLE WALTER/PATRICIA has 406,402 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
TELTOW FREDERICK ET-AL has 386,383 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel (s)
GIANGRANDE FERNANDO has 380,754 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WINDRIDGE INVESTMENTS LLC has 362,976 Taxable Value in 8 Parcel (s)
WINKLE W P/W K/EMILY has 355,225 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
JAWAD GROUP INVESTMENTS LLC has 352,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel (s)
MICH CONSOLIDATED GAS CO has 332,939 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel (s)
SPENCER GARRY E/BARBARA M has 332,780 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
FANNIE MAE has 313,318 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel (s)
JOHN LAWS LLC has 301,091 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel (s)
*xx%k%  Top 25 Owners by S.E.V. Value ****x*
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS CO has 12,836,934 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
DETROIT EDISON CO has 2,464,752 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
DTE GAS COMPANY has 2,007,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ENBRIDGE ENERGY LTD has 1,529,693 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY CO has 1,103,800 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GREAT LAKES GAS TRANSMISSION has 1,083,001 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
SEMCO ENERGY INC has 988,958 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
INTERNATIONAL TRANSMISSION has 964,640 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ANR PIPELINE has 924,784 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DTE ELECTRIC COMPANY has 849,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS POWER CO has 846,100 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel (s)
GHESQUIERE MICHAEL/LYNN has 842,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel (s)
WARD THOMAS/MARILYN has 649,400 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN MEADOWS GOLF LLC has 559,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TELTOW FREDERICK ET-AL has 559,700 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
WINKLE WALTER/PATRICIA has 456,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel (s)
SEMCO PIPELINE CO has 430,556 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY has 421,049 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
SPENCER GARRY E/BARBARA M has 405,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel (s)
GIANGRANDE FERNANDO has 393,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WINDRIDGE INVESTMENTS LLC has 392,900 S.E.V. Value in 8 Parcel(s)
BAUMAN ROAD FARMS INC has 382,100 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel (s)
MICH CONSOLIDATED GAS CO has 372,000 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel (s)
WINKLE W P/W K/EMILY has 363,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel (s)
GREENIA ROY A has 360,000 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)

*xkxk  Top 25 Owners by Acreage F***xx*

BAUMAN ROAD FARMS INC has
DETROIT EDISON CO has
CONSUMERS POWER CO has
WINDRIDGE INVESTMENTS LLC has
scC has
TELTOW FREDERICK ET-AL has
MICH CONSOLIDATED GAS CO has
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY has
RUSS TRUST has
GHESQUIERE MICHAEL/LYNN has
WARD THOMAS/MARILYN has
WINKLE WALTER/PATRICIA has
RLSM FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP has
R.P.B. WARD LLC has
ISELER KENNETH/PATRICIA has
TELTOW FRED/BERNARD/CHARLES has
GREENIA ROY A has
EVANS FAMILY TRUST has
DOMAGALSKI JAMES/LORETTA has
KALTZ PAUL W/MARK A has
FENTON CRAIG/STACY has

WEIER DENNIS/SHARON has
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FOX DEN ESTATES
WOLF RHEA B TRUST
WARD GERALD/JAMES

has
has
has

114.71
110.00
101.58

Total Acres
Total Acres
Total Acres

in 3 Parcel (s)
in 2 Parcel (s)
in 2 Parcel(s)



